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QUICK START GUIDE

OVERVIEW

Warranty information is supplied with your 
product in a separate document.
Please keep your Proof of Purchase for the 
duration of the Warranty period.

Warranty

Keep this document for future reference.

Please visit creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2  for the user 
guide, safety and regulatory information, ErP information where 
applicable and battery removal instruction which is meant strictly for 
independently qualified professional.
Please visit creative.com/support/outlieronev2 for all other 
support related to your product. 

Headphones drivers 
• 5.5 mm Dynamic drivers, 	
	 Neodymium magnet 
• Frequency Response:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
Microphones 
• Type: Omni-directional 
• Frequency Response:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
• Sensitivity (1 kHz): -42 dBV / Pa
Weatherproof Resistance 
• IPX5 (IEC60529)
Interface 
• micro USB (charging), 		
	 Bluetooth® 5.0
Bluetooth® Profiles 
• A2DP  
	 (Wireless stereo Bluetooth) 
• AVRCP  
	 (Bluetooth remote control) 
• HFP (Hands-free profile)
Frequency 
• 2.4 GHz
Wireless Operating Range 
• Up to 10m / 33 ft
Playtime  
• Up to 9.5 hours

Charging Time  
• 1–2 Hours
Audio Codec 
• SBC
Voice Assistant Support 
• Siri and Google 		
	 Assistant
Operating Temperature 
• 0–45°C
Battery Type 
• Built-in Lithium-ion,  
	 55 mAh x 2
Weight 
• Earphones: 15g 
• Charging cable: 11g
Length of Cables 
• Earphone : 62 cm 
• Charging cable : 30 cm
Bluetooth® Version  
• Bluetooth 5.0
Operating Frequency  
• 2402–2480 MHz
RF Output Power  
• < 4 dBm
Input 
• 5V  500 mA

Registering your product ensures you receive the most appropriate 
service and product support available. You can register your product at 
www.creative.com/register.

Please note that your warranty rights are not dependent on registration.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION

OTHER INFORMATION

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONSEN

Veuillez visiter le site creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2  
pour le guide de l’utilisateur, les informations de sécurité et de 
réglementation, les informations à propos du ErP (le cas échéant) 
et les instructions pour retirer la batterie qui sont destinées 
exclusivement aux professionnels qualifiés.

Veuillez visiter le site creative.com/support/outlieronev2 pour tout 
autre assistance lié à votre produit.

L’enregistrement de votre produit garantit que vous puissiez bénéficier 
du service et du support produit les plus appropriés. Vous pouvez 
enregistrer votre produit sur www.creative.com/register.

Merci de noter que vos droits de garantie ne dépendent pas de 
l’enregistrement.

ENREGISTREMENT DU PRODUIT

INFORMATIONS COMPLÉMENTAIRES

Les informations sur la garantie sont 
fournies avec votre produit dans un 
document séparé
Conservez votre preuve d’achat pendant toute 
la période de garantie.

Garantie

Conservez ce document pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUESFR

Haut-parleurs du casque 
•	Haut-parleur dynamique de  
	 5.5 mm, aimant néodyme 
•	Réponse en fréquence :  
	 20–20,000 Hz

Bitte besuchen Sie creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2  für das 
Benutzerhandbuch, Sicherheits- und Zulassungsinformationen, ErP-
Informationen, wo zutreffend, und Anweisungen zum Entfernen von 
Batterien, die ausschließlich für unabhängig qualifizierte Fachleute 
gedacht sind.

Bitte besuchen Sie creative.com/support/outlieronev2 für alle 
weiteren Supportleistungen für Ihr Produkt.

Durch die Registrierung Ihres Produkts erhalten Sie den bestmöglichen 
Service und Produktsupport. Sie können Ihr Produkt unter  
www.creative.com/register registrieren.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass Ihre Gewährleistungsrechte nicht von einer 
Registrierung abhängig sind.

PRODUKTREGISTRIERUNG

Die mit Ihrem Produkt gelieferten 
Garantieinformationen befinden sich in 
einem separaten Dokument.
Bitte bewahren Sie Ihren Kaufbeleg während 
der gesamten Garantiezeit auf.

Garantie

Bewahren Sie dieses Dokument für die spätere Verwendung auf.

TECHNISCHE DATENDE

Kopfhörer-Treiber 
•	5,5 mm dynamische Treiber, 	
	 Neodym-Magnet 
•	Frequenzgang:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
Mikrofone 
•	Typ: Omnidirektional 
•	Frequenzgang:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Empfindlichkeit (1 kHz): 	
	 -42 dBV / Pa

Witterungsbeständig 
widerstandsfähig 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
Schnittstelle	  
•	micro USB (Aufladen), 		
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	
Bluetooth®-Profile 
•	A2DP (kabellose 		
	 Stereosignalübertragung via 	
	 Bluetooth) 

Besøg creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2 for at se 
brugervejledning, sikkerheds- og lovmæssige oplysninger, ErP-
oplysninger, hvor det er relevant, samt instruktion til fjernelse af 
batteri, hvor sidstnævnte udelukkende er beregnet til uafhængigt 
kvalificerede professionelle.

Besøg creative.com/support/outlieronev2 for al øvrig support 
relateret til dit produkt.

At registrere dit produkt sikrer, at du modtager den mest optimale 
service og produktsupport, vi kan tilbyde. Du kan registrere dit produkt 
på www.creative.com/register.

Bemærk, at dine garantirettigheder ikke er afhængige af registreringen.

PRODUKTREGISTRERING

Garantioplysninger følger med produktet 
og er beskrevet i et separat dokument.
Opbevar dit købsbevis i hele garantiperioden.

Garanti

Gem dette dokument til senere brug.

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONERDA

Hovedtelefon drivere 
•	5,5 mm dynamisk driver, 	
	 Neodymium-magnet 
•	Frekvensrespons:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
Mikrofoner 
•	Type: Retningsufølsom 
•	Frekvensrespons:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Følsomhed (1 kHz): 
	 -42 dBV / Pa
Vejrbestandig modstandsdygtig 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
Grænseflade	  
•	mikro-USB (opladning), 	
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	
Bluetooth® Profiler 
•	A2DP (trådløs-stereo-		
	 Bluetooth), 
•	AVRCP (Bluetooth-		
	 fjernbetjening), 
•	HFP (håndfri profil)
Frekvens 
•	2,4 GHz
Trådløst driftsområde 
•	Op til 10m
Afspilningstid  

•	Op til 9.5 timers
Opladningstid  
•	1–2 Timer
Audio Codec 
•	SBC
Voice Assistant Support 
•	Siri og Google Assistant
Driftstemperatur 
•	0–45°C
Batteritype 
•	Indbygget litiumion,  
	 55 mAh x 2
Vægt 
•	Hovedtelefoner: 15g 
•	 Opladerkabel: 11g
Kabellængde  
•	Hovedtelefoner: 62 cm  
•	Opladerkabel: 30 cm
Bluetooth-Version  
•	Bluetooth 5.0
Driftsfrekvens  
•	2402–2480 MHz
RF-sender udgangseffekt  
•	< 4 dBm
Indgang 
•	5V  500 mA

Vennligst besøk creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2 for 
brukerveiledning, sikkerhet og juridisk informasjon, ErP-
informasjon der det er aktuelt og instrukser for batterifjerning 
som er ment kun for selvstendig kvalifisert personell.

Vennligst besøk creative.com/support/outlieronev2 for all 
annen støtte relatert til produktet.

Registrering av produktet sørger for at du får mest passende service 
og kundestøtte tilgjengelig. Du kan registrere produktet ditt på 
www.creative.com/register.

Vær oppmerksom på at din rettighets-garanti ikke er avhengig av 
registrering.

PRODUKTREGISTRERING

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONERNO

Hodetelefon-drivere 
•	5,5 mm dynamisk drivere, 	
	 Neodym magnet 
•	Frekvensgang:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
Mikrofoner 
•	Type: Omni-retningsbestemt 
•	Frekvensgang:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Følsomhet (1 kHz):  
	 -42 dBV / Pa
Værbestandig 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
Grensesnitt	  
•	micro USB (lading),  
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	
Bluetooth®-profiler 
•	A2DP  
	 (trådløs Bluetooth-stereo) 
•	AVRCP  
	 (Bluetooth-fjernkontroll) 
•	HFP (håndfriprofil)
Frekvens 
•	2,4 GHz
Trådløst driftsområde 
•	Inntil 10m
Avspillingstid  
•	Opptil 9.5 timers

Ladetid  
•	1–2 Timer
Lydkodek 
•	SBC
Støtte for stemmeassistent 
•	Siri og Google Assistent
Driftstemperatur 
•	0–45°C
Batteritype 
•	Innebygd Litium-ion,  
	 55 mAh x 2
Vekt 
•	Øretelefonene: 15g 
•	 Lading kabel: 11g
Kabellengde  
•	Øretelefonene: 62 cm  
•	Lading kabel: 30 cm
Bluetooth Versjon  
•	Bluetooth 5.0
Driftsfrekvens  
•	2402–2480 MHz
RF-sender Utgangstrøm  
•	< 4 dBm
Inngang  
•	5V  500 mA
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Hereby, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declares the Bluetooth® headset, model no. EF0850 is in 
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is 
available at http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Par la présente, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. déclare ce Casque micro bluetooth que le modèle 
n° EF0850 est conforme à la Directive 2014/53/EU. L’intégralité du texte de la déclaration de 
conformité européenne est disponible sur http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. dichiara che Cuffie Bluetooth, modello n. EF0850 è conforme alla 
Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile su 
http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Hiermit erklärt Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. dass Bluetooth-Headset, Modellnr. EF0850 der Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter http://
www.creative.com/EUDoC verfügbar.
Por el presente, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declara que el Auriculares Bluetooth con micrófono, 
modelo nº EF0850 cumple con lo establecido en la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo 
de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. verklaart hierbij dat het Bluetooth-headset, modelnummer EF0850 in 
overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van 
overeenstemming is beschikbaar op http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Através do presente documento, a Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declara que Equipamento Bluetooth, 
modelo n.º EF0850 está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da 
declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível em http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Härmed förkunnar Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. Bluetooth-headset, att modell nr. EF0850 uppfyller 
direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullständiga texten av EU-Deklaration om överensstämmelse finns 
på http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. erklærer herved den Bluetooth-headset, at modell nr. EF0850 er i 
samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er 
tilgjengelig på http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Hermed erklærer Creative Labs Pte. Ltd., at Bluetooth headset, model nr. EF0850 overholder 
direktivet 2014/53/EU. Den fulde tekst i EU-erklæringen om konformitet er tilgængelig på http://
www.creative.com/EUDoC
Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. täten ilmoittaa, että Bluetooth- Mikrofonikuulokkeet, malli EF0850 
nrotäyttää direktiivin 2014/53/EY vaatimukset. Koko EY-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on 
saatavilla osoitteessa http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Společnost Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. tímto prohlašuje, Náhlavní souprava Bluetooth, model č. 
EF0850 vyhovuje směrnici 2014/53/EU. Úplné znění EU prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici na 
http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Spółka Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. niniejszym oświadcza, że Zestaw słuchawkowy Bluetooth, 
model EF0850 jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Z pełnym tekstem deklaracji zgodności 
UE można zapoznać się pod adresem http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
A Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. ezúton kijelenti, hogy a(z) Bluetooth fejbeszélő, modellszáma 
EF0850, megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelvben foglal követelményeknek. Az EU megfelelőségi 
nyilatkozat teljes szövege elérhető a következő címen: http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Με το παρόν, η Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. δηλώνει ότι το προϊόν Bluetooth σετ ακουστικών, 
μοντέλο με αριθμό EF0850 συμμορφώνεται με την Οδηγία Directive 2014/53/
EU. Μπορείτε να βρείτε το πλήρες κείμενο για τη δήλωση της ΕΕ σχετικά με τη 
συμμόρφωση στο http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
„Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.“ pareiškia, kad „Bluetooth“ ausinių komplektas, modelio Nr. EF0850, 
atitinka Direktyvos 2014/53/ES reikalavimus. Visa ES atitikties deklaracija yra pateikta http://
www.creative.com/EUDoC
Spoločnosť Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. týmto vyhlasuje, že Náhlavná súprava Bluetooth, č. modelu 
EF0850, je v súlade so smernicou č. 2014/53/EÚ. Úplné znenie vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je k 
dispozícii na lokalite http://www.creative.com/EUDoC
Настоящим документом Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. заявляет, Беспроводная гарнитура  
модель № EF0850 полностью соответствует Директиве 2014/53/ЕС. Полный текст 
Декларации о соответствии требованиям ЕС доступен на сайте http://www.creative.
com/EUDoC
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*Device must be turned off to enter Bluetooth Pairing Mode. LED will flash in Red / 
Blue, indicating pairing mode

Visite por favor creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2  para 
la guía de usuario, información sobre seguridad y reglamentos 
e información sobre ErP donde sea aplicable e instrucciones 
de retirada de batería que son estrictamente indicadas para 
profesionales cualificados independientes

Visite por creative.com/support/outlieronev2 para todo el soporte 
relacionado con osu producto

Registrar el producto le asegura recibir el servicio más adecuado y el 
mejor soporte de producto disponible. Puede registrar el producto en 
www.creative.com/register.

Tenga en cuenta que sus derechos de garantía no dependen de que 
registre el producto.

REGISTRO DE PRODUCTOS

VERBINDUNG

ANDRE OPLYSNINGER

ANDRE OPPLYSNINGER

OTRA INFORMACIÓN

La información de la garantía se 
proporciona con su producto en un 
documento por separado. 
No pierda la prueba de compra mientras esté 
vigente el período de garantía.

Garantía

Guarde este documento para futuras referencias.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICASES

Drivers de los cascos 
•	Drivers dinámicos de 5.5 mm, 	
	 de imán de Neodimio 
•	Respuesta de frecuencia:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
Micrófonos 
•	Tipo: Omnidireccional 
•	Respuesta de frecuencia:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Sensibilidad (1 kHz):  
	 -42 dBV / Pa
Resistencia al agua 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
Interfaz	  
•	micro USB (carga),  
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	

Perfiles de Bluetooth® 
•	A2DP (Bluetooth estéreo 	
	 inalámbrico) 
•	AVRCP (control remoto para 	
	 Bluetooth) 
•	HFP (perfil de manos libres)
Frecuencia 
•	2,4 GHz
Alcance operativo inalámbrico 
•	Hasta 10m
Reproducción  
•	Hasta 9.5 horas
Tiempo de carga  
•	1–2 Horas
Códec de audio 
•	SBC

*L’appareil doit être éteint pour passer en mode couplage Bluetooth. Le voyant 
LED clignotera en Rouge / Bleu pour indiquer le mode couplage

*Das Gerät muss ausgeschaltet sein, um in den Bluetooth-Pairing-Modus zu 
gelangen. Die LED blinkt Rot / Blau und zeigt damit den Pairing-Modus an

*El dispositivo debe estar apagado para entrar en modo vincular de Bluetooth. El 
LED parpadeará en Rojo / Azul indicando modo vincular

*Enheden skal være slukket for at kunne gå i Bluetooth-parringstilstand. LED 
blinker i Rød / Blå for at indikere parringstilstand

*Enheten må være slått av for å starte Bluetooth sammenkoblingsmodus. - LED 
vil blinke Rødt / Blått, noe som indikerer sammenkoblingsmodus

SIRI GOOGLE
ASSISTANT

Microphones 
•	Type : Omni-directionnel 
•	Réponse en fréquence :  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Sensibilité (1 kHz) : -42 dBV / Pa

Résiste aux intempéries 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
Interface	  
•	micro USB (charge),  
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	
Profils Bluetooth® 
•	A2DP (Bluetooth stéréo sans fil) 
•	AVRCP (télécommande 	
	 Bluetooth) 
•	HFP (Profil mains-libres)
Fréquence 
•	2,4 GHz
Portée maximale sans fil 
•	Jusqu’à 10m
Temps de lecture  
•	Jusqu’à 9.5 heures
Temps de chargement  
•	1–2 Heures
Codec audio 
•	SBC

Assistance vocale 
•	Siri et Google Assistant
Température en service 
•	0–45°C
Type de batterie 
•	Lithium-ion, 55 mAh,  
	 intégrée x 2
Poids 
•	Écouteurs : 15g 
•	 Câble de charge : 11g
Longueur du câble  
•	Écouteurs : 62 cm  
•	Câble de charge : 30 cm
Version Bluetooth  
•	Bluetooth 5.0
Fréquence de Fonctionnement 
•	2402–2480 MHz
Sortie de puissance d’émission RF 
•	< 4 dBm
Entrée   
•	5V  500 mA

•	AVRCP (Fernsteuerung per 	
	 Bluetooth), 
•	HFP 			 
	 (Freisprecheinrichtungsprofil)
Frequenz 
•	2,4 GHz
Wireless-Reichweite 
•	Bis zu 10m
Spieldauer  
•	Bis zu 9.5 Stunden
Aufladezeit  
•	1–2 Stunden
Audio-Codecs 
•	SBC
Unterstützung für 
Sprachassistenten 
•	Siri und Google Assistent
Betriebstemperatur 
•	0 ℃ bis 45 ℃

Batterietyp 
•	Integrierter Lithium-Ionen-	
	 Akku, 55 mAh x 2
Gewicht 
•	Kopfhörer: 15g 
•	 Ladekabel: 11g
Kabellänge  
•	Kopfhörer: 62 cm  
•	Ladekabel: 30 cm
Bluetooth-Version  
•	Bluetooth 5.0
Betriebsfrequenz  
•	2402–2480 MHz
Ausgangsleistung des  
HF-Senders  
•	< 4 dBm
Eingang 
•	5V  500 mA

Compatibilidad con asistente 
de voz 
•	Siri y Google Assistant
Temperatura operativa 
•	De 0–45°C
Tipo de batería 
•	Ion-litio integrado, 80 mAh x 2
Peso 
•	Auriculares: 15g 
•	 Cable de carga: 11g
Largura de cables  
•	Auricular: 62 cm  

•	Cable de carga: 30 cm
Versión Bluetooth  
•	Bluetooth 5.0
Driftsfrekvens  
•	2402–2480 MHz
Potencia de salida de 
transmisor RF  
•	< 4 dBm
Entrada 
•	5V  500 mA

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIESNL

SPECIFICHE TECNICHEIT

Diffusori delle cuffie 
•	Driver dinamico da 5,5mm, 	
	 Neodymium Magnet 
•	Risposta in frequenza:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
Microfoni 
•	Tipo: onnidirezionale 
•	Risposta in frequenza:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Sensibilità (1 kHz):  
	 -42 dBV / Pa
Resistenza agli agenti atmosferici 
•	IPX5 (IEX60529)
Interfaccia	  
•	Micro-USB (carica),  
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	
Profili Bluetooth® 
•	A2DP (Bluetooth wireless stereo), 
•	AVRCP (telecomando Bluetooth) 
•	HFP (Hands-Free Profile)
Frequenza 
•	2,4 GHz

Portata operativa wireless 
•	Fino a 10m
Durata riproduzione  
•	Fino a 10 ore
Durata della ricarica  
•	1–2 Ore
Codec audio 
•	SBC
Supporto per assistenti vocali 
•	Siri e Assistente Google
Temperatura di esercizio 
•	Da 0–45°C
Tipo di batteria 
•	Ioni di litio integrata da  
	 80 mAh x 2
Peso 
•	Auricolari: 15g 
•	 Cavo di ricarica: 11g
Lunghezza dei cavi  
•	Auricolari: 62 cm  
•	Cavo di ricarica: 30 cm

Versione Bluetooth® 
• Bluetooth 5.0
Frequenza operativa 
• 2402–2480 MHz

Potenza generata dal trasmettitore RF  
• < 4 dBm
Ingresso 
• 5V  500 mA

*Il dispositivo deve essere spento per accedere alla modalità di associazione 
Bluetooth. Il LED lampeggerà in rosso/blu, indicando la modalità di associazione

Visita creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2 per visualizzare la 
guida dell’utente, le informazioni sulla sicurezza e le normative, le 
informazioni ErP, ove applicabili, e le istruzioni per la rimozione della 
batteria, destinate esclusivamente ai tecnici qualificati indipendenti

Visita creative.com/support/outlieronev2 per tutte le altre esigenze 
di supporto relative al tuo prodotto. 

La registrazione del prodotto garantisce di ricevere il servizio e il 
supporto del prodotto più appropriati disponibili. È possibile registrare il 
prodotto su www.creative.com/register.

Si noti che i diritti sulla garanzia non dipendono dalla registrazione.

REGISTRAZIONE PRODOTTO

ALTRE INFORMAZIONI

Le informazioni di Garanzia vengono date in 	
un documento a parte.	
La preghiamo di mantenere la copia della 
prova d’acquisto durante il periodo di garanzia.

Garanzia

Conservare questo documento per consultarlo in caso di necessità Drivers hoofdtelefoon 
•	Dynamische van 10 mm, 		
Neodymium magneet 
•	Frequentiebereik:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
Microfoon 
•	Type: Omni-directioneel 
•	Frequentiebereik:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Gevoeligheid (1 kHz):  
	 -42 dBV / Pa
Weerbestendigheid 
•	IPX5 (IEX60529)
Interface	  
•	Micro-USB (opladen)  
	 Bluetooth 5.0®	
Bluetooth®-profielen 
•	A2DP (draadloze stereo Bluetooth) 
•	AVRCP (Bluetooth-afstandsbediening) 
•	HFP (handsfree profiel)
Frequentie 
•	2,4 GHz
Draadloos bereik 
•	Tot 10 meter
Speeltijd  
•	Maximaal 10 uur
Oplaadtijd  
•	1-2 Uur

Audiocodec 
•	SBC
Ondersteuning voor 
spraakassistent 
•	Siri en Google Assistant
Bedrijfstemperatuur 
•	0–45°C
Batterijtype 
•	Ingebouwde Lithium-ion,  
	 80 mAh x 2
Gewicht 
•	Oortelefoons: 15g 
•	 Oplaadkabel: 11g
Kabellengte  
•	Oortelefoon: 62 cm  
•	Laadkabel: 30 cm
Bluetooth-versie: 
• Bluetooth 5.0
Werkfrequentie: 
• 2402–2480 MHz
Uitgangsvermogen  
RF-zender: 
• < 4 dBm
Invoervermogen 
• 5V  500 mA

*Het apparaat moet zijn uitgeschakeld om de Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus in te 
schakelen. De LED knippert in rood/blauw als de koppelingsmodus is ingeschakeld

De garantie-informatie wordt samen met 
uw product in een afzonderlijk document 
meegeleverd.
Bewaar uw aankoopbewijs gedurende de 
volledige garantieperiode.

Garantie

Bewaar dit document om later te kunnen raadplegen.

Bezoek creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2 voor de 
gebruikershandleiding, veiligheids- en regelgevende informatie, 
ErP-informatie waar van toepassing en instructies voor 
het verwijderen van batterijen die alleen bedoeld zijn voor 
onafhankelijk gekwalificeerde technici.

Bezoek creative.com/support/outlieronev2 voor alle andere 
ondersteuning met betrekking tot uw product.

Door uw product te registreren, ontvangt u de passende service en 
productondersteuning. U kunt uw product registreren op www.creative.
com/register.

Uw recht op garantie is niet afhankelijk van registratie.

PRODUCTREGISTRATIE

OVERIGE INFORMATIE



Na webu creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2 najdete návod k 
použití, bezpečnostní a regulatorní informace, případně informace 
ErP a pokyny pro vyjmutí baterie, které jsou určeny pouze pro 
nezávisle kvalifikovaného odborníka.

Na webu creative.com/support/outlieronev2 najdete veškerou 
ostatní podporu pro váš produkt. 

Zaregistrováním produktu si zajistíte nejvhodnější dostupný servis a 
produktovou podporu. Produkt si můžete zaregistrovat na adrese  
www.creative.com/register.

Vaše záruční práva nejsou na registraci závislá.

REGISTRACE PRODUKTU

DALŠÍ INFORMACE

Informace o záruce jsou dodávány s 
výrobkem v samostatném dokumentu. 
Doklad o koupi si prosím uschovejte po celou 
dobu trvání záruky.

Záruka

Tento dokument uschovejte, abyste do něj mohli kdykoli později nahlédnout.

DANE TECHNICZNEPL

Kopfhörer-Treiber 
•	5,5 mm dynamische Treiber, 	
	 Neodym-Magnet 
•	Frequenzgang:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
Mikrofone 
•	Typ: Omnidirektional 
•	Frequenzgang:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Empfindlichkeit (1 kHz):  
	 -42 dBV / Pa
Witterungsbeständig 
widerstandsfähig 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
Schnittstelle	  
•	micro USB (Aufladen), 		
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	
Bluetooth®-Profile 
•	A2DP (kabellose 		
	 Stereosignalübertragung via 	
	 Bluetooth) 
•	AVRCP (Fernsteuerung per 	
	 Bluetooth), 
•	HFP 			 
	 (Freisprecheinrichtungsprofil)
Frequenz 
•	2,4 GHz
Wireless-Reichweite 
•	Bis zu 10m

Spieldauer  
•	Bis zu 9.5 Stunden
Aufladezeit  
•	1–2 Stunden
Audio-Codecs 
•	SBC
Unterstützung für 
Sprachassistenten 
•	Siri und Google Assistent
Betriebstemperatur 
•	0–45°C
Batterietyp 
•	Integrierter Lithium-Ionen-	
	 Akku, 55 mAh x 2
Gewicht 
•	Kopfhörer: 15g 
•	 Ladekabel: 11g
Kabellänge  
•	Kopfhörer: 62 cm  
•	Ladekabel: 30 cm
Wersja Interfejsu Bluetooth 
•	Bluetooth 5.0
Częstotliwość Robocza  
•	2402–2480 MHz
Moc wyjściowa nadajnika RF 
•	< 4 dBm
Wejście 
•	5V  500 mA

Пожалуйста посетите creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2 
для того, чтобы найти руководство пользователя, информацию 
о безопасности и нормативных документах, информацию об 
ErP (где это применимо), а также информацию по извлечению 
аккумулятора, предназначенную только для независимых 
квалифицированных специалистов. 
Пожалуйста посетите creative.com/support/outlieronev2 для 
дальнейшей поддержки относительно Вашего продукта. 

Регистрация устройства гарантирует предоставление Вам 
наиболее подходящей услуги и доступной поддержки. Вы можете 
зарегистрировать устройство по адресу: www.creative.com/register.
Обратите внимание на то, что Ваши гарантийные права  не зависят 
от факта регистрации.

РЕГИСТРАЦИЯ ПРОДУКТА

ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ

Информация о гарантии прилагается к 
изделию в отдельном документе. 
Сохраняйте документ, подтверждающий 
факт покупки, в течение всего гарантийного 
периода.

Гарантия

Сохраните данный документ для использования его в будущем.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИRU

Динамики 
•	5,5 мм динамические 		
	 драйверы, неодимовый магнит 
•	Частотная характеристика: 	
	 20~20,000 Гц

Микрофоны 
•	Тип: всенаправленные 
•	Частотная характеристика:  
	 100~10,000 Гц 
•	Чувствительность (1 кГц):  
	 -42 дБВ / Па

Защита от погодных явлений 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)

Интерфейс	 
•	micro USB (зарядка),  
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	

Профили Bluetooth® 
•	A2DP (беспроводной стерео 	
	 Bluetooth) 
•	AVRCP (дистанционное 	
	 управление Bluetooth) 
•	HFP (профиль гарнитуры)

Частота 
•	2,4 ГГц

Диапазон передачи 
беспроводного сигнала 
•	до 10м

Воспроизведение  
•	до 9.5 часов

Время зарядки  
•	1–2 часа

Аудиокодек 
•	SBC

Поддержка голосового 
помощника 
•	Siri и Google Ассистент

Рабочая температура 
•	от 0–45°C

Тип аккумулятора: 
•	встроенный литий-ионный 	
	 аккумулятор емкостью  
	 55 мАч x 2

Вес 
•	Наушники: 15г 
•	 Кабель для зарядки: 11г

Длина кабелей  
•	Наушники: 62 cм  
•	Кабель для зарядки: 30 см

Версия Bluetooth  
•	Bluetooth 5.0

Рабочая частота  
•	2402–2480 MHz

Выходная мощность 
радиопередатчика  
•	< 4 дБм

Входная мощность  
•	5V  500 mA

Тип устройства: Беспроводная гарнитура
Номер модели, торговая марка: EF0850, Creative
Питание: 5V  500 mA
Производитель: Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.
Страна происхождения: Китай

Имя и адрес представителя ТС:ООО “Прокси”, 142281,  
Московская область, город Протвино, Оболенское шоссе, д.2, к.216.,
Номер телефона: +7 (495) 369-00-84 
Электронный адрес: proxy.russia@gmail.com 
Данная контактнаяинформация только для соответствующих 
�органов таможенного союза (Россия, Белоруссия и Казахстан) �по 
вопросам соответствия продукции
Для информации о продукте илигарантии, пожалуйста, �посмотрите 
гарантийный талон из комплекта поставки �ата производства (месяц 
и год): Указана на упаковке.
Данное устройство отвечает требованиям Технического 
�регламента Таможенного союза ТР ТС 020/2011 �“Электромагнитная 
совместимость технических средств” утв. �Решением КТС от 
09.12.2011г. №879

Odwiedź stronę creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2, aby 
zapoznać się ze skróconą instrukcją obsługi, informacjami na 
temat bezpieczeństwa i regulacji, informacjami o dyrektywie ErP 
i jej zastosowaniu a także instrukcją usuwania baterii, która jest 
przeznaczona wyłącznie dla specjalistów.

Odwiedź stronę creative.com/support/outlieronev2, aby uzyskać 
pomoc związaną z produktem.

Rejestracja produktu zapewni Ci otrzymanie najodpowiedniejszych, 
obecnie dostępnych usług i wsparcia technicznego. Możesz 
zarejestrować swój produkt na stronie: www.creative.com/register.

Pamiętaj, że Twoje prawa gwarancyjne nie sš uzależnione od 
rejestracji.

REJESTRACJA PRODUKTU

INNE INFORMACJE

Informacja dotycząca gwarancji jest dostarczana 
wraz z produktem w osobnym dokumencie. 
Dowód zakupu należy przechowywać przez cały 
okres ważności gwarancji.

Gwarancja

Należy zachować ten dokument do użytku w przyszłości.

Sluchátkové měniče 
•	5,5mm dynamický ovladač, 	
	 neodymový magnet 
•	Kmitočtová odezva:  
	 20–20,000 Hz

Mikrofony 
•	Typ: všesměrový 
•	Kmitočtová odezva:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Citlivost (1 kHz):  
	 -42 dBV / Pa

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJECZ

Navštívte creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2 pre užívateľskú 
príručku, bezpečnostné a regulačné informácie, ErP informácie 
tam, kde je to uplatniteľné a vybratie batérie pokyn, ktorý je určený 
výhradne pre nezávisle kvalifikovaného odborníka.

Navštívte creative.com/support/outlieronev2 pre všetko ostatné 
týkajúce sa vášho produktu.

Registráciou produktu získate najvhodnejšie dostupné služby a podporu 
produktu. Svoj produkt môžete zaregistrovať na stránke  
www.creative.com/register.

Upozorňujeme, že vaše záručné práva nezávisia od registrácie.

REGISTRÁCIA PRODUKTU

ĎALŠIE INFORMÁCIE

Informácie o záruke nájdete v samostatnom 
dokumente, ktorý je dodávaný s výrobkom. 
Počas záručnej doby si uschovajte doklad o 
kúpe.

Záruka

Pre prípady ďalšieho použitia si tento dokument uschovajte.

Ovládače slúchadiel 
•	5.5 mm dynamický ovládačmi, 	
	 neodýmový magnet 
•	Frekvenčná odozva:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
Mikrofóny 
•	Typ: všesmerový 
•	Frekvenčná odozva:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Citlivosť: (1 kHz):  
	 -42 dBV / Pa
Vodeodolnosť 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
Rozhranie	  
•	micro USB (nabíjanie), 		
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	

Bluetooth® profily 
•	A2DP (bezdrôtové stereo cez 	
	 Bluetooth) 
•	AVRCP (diaľkové ovládanie cez 	
	 Bluetooth) 
•	HFP (profil hands-free)
Frekvencia 
•	2.4 GHz
Bezdrôtový prevádzkový 
rozsah 
•	Do 10m
Čas prehrávania  
•	do 9.5 hodín
Čas nabíjania  
•	1–2 Hodín

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJESK

Besök creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2 för 
användarhandbok, säkerhetsinformation och gällande föreskrifter, 
ErP-information i förekommande fall och instruktion för borttagande 
av batteri som är avsett för oberoende behöriga yrkesutövare.

Besök creative.com/support/outlieronev2 för all annan support 
rörande din produkt.

Genom att registrera din produkt säkerställer du att du får den bästa 
service och produktsupport som finns. Du kan registrera din produkt på 
www.creative.com/register.

Vänligen notera att din garantirätt inte är beroende av registrering.

PRODUKTREGISTRERING

ÖVRIG INFORMATION

Garantiinformationen medföljer din 
produkt i ett separat dokument.
Spara ditt inköpsbevis under hela 
garantiperioden.

Garanti

Behåll detta dokument för framtida användning.

Hörlurselement 
•	5.5 mm dynamiskt 
drivelement, 		
Neodymium-magnet 
•	Frekvensrespons:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
Mikrofoner 
•	Typ: rundstrålande 
•	Frekvensrespons:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Känslighet (1 KHz):  
	 -42 dBV / Pa
Väderbeständig 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
Gränssnitt	  
•	micro USB (laddar),  
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	
Bluetooth®-profiler 
•	A2DP (Wireless Stereo 		
	 Bluetooth) 
•	AVRCP (Bluetooth Remote 	
	 Control) 
•	HFP (Handsfree-profil)
Frekvens 
•	2,4 GHz

Trådlös räckvidd 
•	Upp till 10m
Speltid  
•	Upp till 9.5 timmar
Laddningstid  
•	1–2 Timmar
Ljudcodec 
•	SBC
Stöd för röstassistent 
•	Siri och Google Assistant
Driftstemperatur 
•	0–45°C
Batterityp 
•	Inbyggt litiumjonbatteri,  
	 55 mAh x 2
Vikt 
•	Hörlurar: 15g 
•	 Laddningskabel: 11g
Kabellängd  
•	Hörlurar: 62 cm  
•	Laddningskabel: 30 cm
Verzia Bluetooth  
•	Bluetooth 5.0

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONERSV

製品のユーザーズ ガイドや安全/規制に関する情報、ErP情報（該当す
る場合）、バッテリーの取り外しに関する注意事項はcreative.com/
compliance/outlieronev2をご覧下さい。 

製品のサポートに関しては creative.com/support/outlieronev2をご覧
下さい。

製品のユーザー登録を行う事により、製品の技術サポートやサービスなど
の様々な特典を受ける事ができます。製品登録はwww.creative.com/
registerから行えます。

製品登録

その他の情報

保証に関する情報は、製品に付属の別ドキュメントに記
載されています。
製品保証規定の適用を受けるには、購入日を証明でき
るもの（販売店の発行するステッカーやレシート、納品
書、送付状等のいずれか）を必ず保存しておいて下さい。

ハードウェア 
保証書

ヘッドホン ドライバー 
•	5.5 mmネオジウム マグネット ダイ	
	 ナミック ドライバー 
•	周波数特性： 
	 20～20,000 Hz
マイク 
•	タイプ：無指向性 
•	周波数特性： 
	 100～10,000 Hz 
•	音圧感度（1 kHz）：-42 dBV / Pa
防滴性能 
•	IPX5（IEC60529）

インターフェイス 
•	micro USB（充電)、 
	 ブルートゥース®5.0
ブルートゥース® プロファイル 
•	A2DP（ワイヤレス ステレオ 	
	 ブルートゥース） 
•	AVRCP（ブルートゥース  
	 リモート コントロール） 
•	HFP（ハンズフリー プロファイル）
周波数 
•	2.4 Ghz

技術仕様JP

请访问 creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2 获取用户指南、安全
和监管信息、适用的 ErP 信息以及仅限具有独立资格的专业人员使用的电
池拆卸说明。 

请访问 creative.com/support/outlieronev2 获取与产品相关的其他所
有帮助。

注册产品可确保您获得适当的服务与产品支持。 您可以在 
www.creative.com/register上注册产品。

请注意，无论您注册产品与否，都将享有保修服务。

产品注册

其他信息

耳机驱动单元 
•	5.5毫米动圈驱动单元，钕磁体 
•	频响范围:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
麦克风 
•	类型：全向型 
•	频响范围:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	灵敏度（1kHz）： 
	 -42 dBV / Pa
全天候防护等级 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
接口	  
•	micro USB（充电）， 
	 蓝牙® 5.0	
蓝牙®配置文件 
•	A2DP（无线立体声蓝牙） 
•	AVRCP（蓝牙遥控） 
•	HFP（免提配置文件）
频率 
•	2.4 GHz
无线传输范围 
•	最远 10 米
播放时间  
•	长达 9.5 小时

充电时间  
•	1–2 小时
音频编解码 
•	SBC
语音助手支持 
•	Siri和Google智能助理
使用温度 
•	0–45°C
电池类型 
•	内置 55 mAh 锂离子电池 x 2
重量 
•	耳机：15克 
•	 充电线：11克
线缆长度  
•	耳机：62厘米  
•	充电线：30厘米
蓝牙版本 
•	蓝牙5.0 
工作频率 
•	2402–2480 MHz
最大RF射频输出功率   
•	< 4 dBm
输入 
•	5V  500 mA

技术规格说明CS

請訪問 creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2 獲取用戶指南、安全
和監管信息、適用的 ErP 信息以及僅限具有獨立資格的專業人員使用的電
池拆卸說明。 

請訪問 creative.com/support/outlieronev2  獲取與產品相關的其他
所有幫助。

註冊產品可確保您獲得適當的服務與產品支援。 您可以在 
www.creative.com/register上註冊產品。

請注意，無論您註冊與否，都將享有同等的保固權利。

產品註冊

其他信息

耳機驅動單元 
•	5.5毫米動圈發聲單元，釹磁體 
•	頻率響應： 
	 20–20,000 Hz
麥克風 
•	類型: 全向型 
•	頻率響應： 
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	靈敏度（1 kHz）： 
	 -42 dBV / Pa
全天候防護等級 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
連接	  
•	micro USB （充電）,  
	 藍牙5.0	
藍牙®設定檔 
•	A2DP（無線立體聲藍牙） 
•	AVRCP（藍牙遙控） 
•	HFP（免持通訊協定）
頻率 
•	2.4 GHz
無線作業範圍 
•	最遠可達 10 米
播放時間  
•	長達 9.5 小時

充電時間  
•	1–2 小時
音效 Codec 
•	SBC
支援的語音助手 
•	Siri / Google 助理
作業溫度 
•	0–45°C
電池類型 
•	內建鋰電池，55 mAh x 2
重量 
•	耳機：15克 
•	充電線：11克
線纜長度  
•	耳機：62釐米  
•	充電線：30釐米
藍牙版本 
•	藍牙5.0
作業頻率 
•	2402–2480 MHz
最大RF射頻輸出功率  
•	< 4 dBm 
輸入 
•	5V  500 mA

技術規格CT

기술 사양KR

헤드폰 드라이버 
•	5.5 mm 다이내믹 드라이버, 	
	 네오디뮴 자석 
•	주파수 응답:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
마이크 
•	유형: 단방향 
•	주파수 응답:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	감도 (1 kHz):   
	 -42 dBV / Pa
방수 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
인터페이스	  
•	마이크로 USB (충전),  
	 블루투스®5.0	
블루투스® 프로파일 
•	A2DP(무선 스테레오 블루투스) 
•	AVRCP(블루투스 리모컨) 
•	HFP (Hands-free profile)
주파수 
•	2.4 GHz
블루투스 작동 범위 
•	최대 10m
재생시간  
•	최대 9.5시간

충전 시간  
•	1–2시간
오디오 코덱 
•	SBC
음성 도우미 지원 
•	Siri / Google 어시스턴트
작동 온도 
•	0℃ ~ 45℃
배터리 유형 
•	내장형 리튬 이온 배터리,  
	 55mAh x 2
무게 
•	이어폰: 15g 
•	 충전 케이블: 11g
케이블 길이  
•	이어폰: 62 cm  
•	충전 케이블: 30 cm
블루투스 버전  
•	블루투스5.0
동작 주파수  
•	2402–2480 MHz
최대 RF 출력 전원  
•	< 4 dBm
입력  
•	5V  500 mA

이용 가능한 사용 설명서, 안전 그리고 규제 관련 정보, ErP 정보 그리고 
독립적으로 인정받은 전문가들이 이용할 수 있는 배터리 제거 지침은 
creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2를 참조하십시오.

사용자의 제품과 관련된 다른 모든 지원은 creative.com/support/
outlieronev2를 참조하십시오.

제품을 등록하면 최적의 서비스와 제품 지원을 받을 수 있습니다.  
www.creative.com/register에서 제품을 등록할 수 있습니다.

제품 등록을 하지 않더라도 사용자가 보증 서비스를 받을 권리는 없어지지 
않습니다.

제품 등록

기타 정보

今後参照する時のために、本書は大切に保管しておいてください。

随产品附带的保修信息为一个单独的文档。
请在保修期内保留购买凭证。保修

请保留此文件，以备今后参考。

隨產品附帶的保修信息為一個單獨的文檔。
請在保修期內保留購買憑證。保修

請保留此文件，以備今後參考。

보증 정보는 제품과 함께 별도의 문서로 제공됩니다.
보증 기간에는 구매 확인서를 보관해 두십시오보증

나중에 참조할 수 있도록 이 문서를 보관해 두십시오.

*Enheten måste vara avstängd för att gå in i Bluetooth Pairing Mode. LED-lampan 
blinkar i Rött / Blått för att indikera parningsläge

*Для того чтобы войти в режим Bluetooth сопряжения, устройство должно 
быть выключено. Светодиод будет мигать красным / голубым, что будет 
означать режим сопряжения

* ブルートゥースのペアリング モードにするにはデバイスの電源を切る必要があります

*必须关闭设备才能进入蓝牙配对模式。 LED指示灯呈红蓝色交替闪烁代表配对模式状态

*必須關閉裝置才能進入藍牙配對模式。 LED指示燈呈紅藍色交替閃爍代表配對模式狀態

*블루투스 페어링 모드를 시작하려면 장치를 꺼야 합니다. LED 표시등이 빨간색 / 
파란색으로 깜빡이며 페어링 모드를 표시합니다

*Aby mohlo zariadenie prejsť do režimu párovania Bluetooth, musí byť vypnuté. 
LED bude blikať Načerveno / Namodro, čím indikuje režim párovania

*Zařízení musí být vypnuté, aby mohlo vstoupit do režimu párování Bluetooth.  
LED bude blikat Červeně / Modře, což značí režim párování

*Aby uruchomić tryb parowania Bluetooth, urzšdzenie musi być wyłšczone. 
Dioda LED będzie migać na Czerwono / Niebiesko, wskazujšc na tryb parowania

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЙ РЕГЛАМЕНТ Евразийского экономического союза 
«Об ограничении применения опасных веществ в изделиях 
электротехники и радиоэлектроники» (ТР ЕАЭС 037/2016) ПРИНЯТ 
Решением Совета Евразийской экономической комиссии от 18 
октября 2016 г. N. 113

Vieraile sivulla creative.com/compliance/outlieronev2 
saadaksesi käyttöoppaan, turvallisuus- ja säädöstietoja, 
tarvittaessa ErP-tietoja ja akun poisto-ohjeet, jotka on tarkoitettu 
ehdottomasti itsenäisesti pätevälle ammattilaiselle.

Vieraile sivulla creative.com/support/outlieronev2 saadaksesi 
muuta tukea tuotteeseesi liittyen.

Tuotteesi rekisteröiminen varmistaa, että saat parhaan mahdollisen 
palvelun ja tuotetuen. Voit rekisteröidä tuotteesi osoitteessa  
www.creative.com/register.

Huomaa, että takuuoikeutesi eivät ole riippuvaisia rekisteröimisestä.

TUOTTEEN REKISTERÖINTI

Takuutiedot löytyvät erillisestä tuotteen 
mukana tulleesta dokumentista.
Säilytä ostotodistuksesi niin kauan kuin 
takuu on voimassa.

Takuu

Säilytä tämä asiakirja myöhempää tarvetta varten.

MUITA TIETOJA

ワイヤレス動作範囲 
•	最大約10m（障害物のない空
間）
再生時間 
•	最大約9.5時間
充電時間 
•	約1～2時間
オーディオ オーデック 
•	SBC
ボイス アシスタント サポート 
•	Siri および Google アシスタン
ト
動作温度 
•	0～45℃
バッテリー タイプ 
•	内蔵リチウムイオン、55mAh×2

重量 
•	イヤホン：約15g 
•	充電ケーブル：約11g
ケーブル長 
•	イヤホン：約62 cm 
•	充電ケーブル：約30 cm
ブルートゥースバージョン  
•	ブルートゥース 5.0
動作周波数   
•	2402–2480 MHz
最大電波出力  
•	< 4 dBm 
入力  
•	5V  500 mA

*Laitteen on oltava pois päältä laittaaksesi laitteen Bluetooth-pariliitostilaan. 
LED-valo vilkkuu Punaisena / Sinisenä osoittaen pariliitostilan

Driftsfrekvens  
•	2402–2480 MHz
Uteffekt RF-sändare  
•	< 4 dBm

Ingång 
•	5V  500 mA

Audio kodek 
•	SBC
Hlasová asistencia 
•	Siri a Google Assistant
Prevádzková teplota 
•	0–45°C
Typ batérie 
•	Vstavaná lítium-iónová,  
	 55 mAh x 2
Hmotnosť 
•	Slúchadlá: 15g 
•	Nabíjací kábel: 11g

Dĺžka kábla   
•	Slúchadlá: 62 cm  
•	Nabíjací kábel: 30 cm
Verzia Bluetooth  
•	Bluetooth 5.0
Prevádzková Frekvencia  
•	2402–2480 MHz
Výstupný výkon RF vysielača  
•	< 4 dBm
Príkon 
•	5V  500 mA

Odolnost vůči počasí 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
Rozhraní	  
•	micro USB (nabíjení), 		
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	
Profily Bluetooth® 
•	A2DP (bezdrátová stereo 	
	 technologie Bluetooth) 
•	AVRCP (dálkové ovládání 	
	 Bluetooth) 
•	HFP (profil Handsfree )
Frekvence 
•	2,4 GHz
Provozní dosah bezdrátové sítě 
•	Až 10m
Doba přehrávání  
•	Až 9.5 hodin
Doba nabíjení  
•	1–2 Hodiny
Zvukový kodek 
•	SBC

Podpora hlasového asistenta 
•	Siri a Asistent Google
Provozní teplota 
•	0–45°C
Typ baterie 
•	Zabudovaná lithium-iontová, 55 
mAh x 2
Hmotnost 
•	Sluchátka: 15g 
•	Nabíjení kabelem: 11g
Délka kabelu  
•	Sluchátka: 62 cm  
•	Nabíjení kabelem: 30 cm
Verze Bluetooth  
•	Bluetooth 5.0
Provozní Frekvence  
•	2402–2480 MHz
Výkon radiofrekvenčního vysílače  
•	< 4 dBm
Vstup 
•	5V  500 mA

TEKNISET MÄÄRITYKSETFI

Kuulokkeiden kaiutinelementit 
•	5,5 mm:n dynaaminen 		
	 elementti, neodyymimagneetti 
•	Taajuusvaste:  
	 20–20,000 Hz
Mikrofonit 
•	Tyyppi: suuntaamaton 
•	Taajuusvaste:  
	 100–10,000 Hz 
•	Herkkyys (1 kHz):  
	 -42 dBV / Pa
Säänkestävät 
•	IPX5 (IEC60529)
Käyttöliittymä	  
•	mikro-USB (lataus),  
	 Bluetooth® 5.0	
Bluetooth®-profiilit 
•	A2DP  
	 (langaton stereo-Bluetooth) 
•	AVRCP  
	 (Bluetooth-kaukosäädin) 
•	HFP (handsfree-profiili)
Taajuus 
•	2,4 GHz
Langaton toimintasäde 
•	Enintään 10m
Toistoaika  
•	Korkeintaan 9.5 tunnin

Latausaika  
•	1–2 Tuntia
Äänikoodekki 
•	SBC
Tukee ääniohjattuja avustajia 
•	Siri ja Google Assistant
Käyttölämpötila 
•	0–45°C
Akun tyyppi 
•	Sisäänrakennettu litium-ion, 	
	 55 mAh x 2
Paino 
•	Kuulokkeet: 15g 
•	 Latauskaapeli: 11g
Kaapelin pituus  
•	Kuulokkeet: 62 cm  
•	mikro-USB-kaapeli, 30 cm
Bluetooth Versio  
•	Bluetooth 5.0
Toimintataajuus  
•	2402–2480 MHz
RF-lähettimen antoteho  
•	< 4 dBm
Tulo  
•	5V  500 mA

Garantiopplysninger er vedlagt produktet 
som separat dokument.
Ta vare på kjøpsbeviset så lenge 
garantiperioden varer.

Garanti

Ta vare på dette dokumentet for senere referanse.


